	102502000
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	= 103523800 e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kansai Paint Co., Ltd.	
Evenution Data(a), Avenuet 11, 2000	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): August 11, 2008 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment (50% interest) Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Aichi
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip: 471-8571
	attached:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
11/375,076 Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1
Name: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: KPC-0317	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 501	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting tit
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (202) 955-3750	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013
Findle Number: (202) 935-3751	
	Authorized User Name Maulin Patel

180013 11375076 Da
06 90

PATENT REEL: 021512 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Kansai Paint Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation with offices at 17-1, Higashi Yahata 4chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa 254-8562 JAPAN

(hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR) has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation of Japan 1 Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi **4**71-8571 JAPAN

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, 50% share of right, title and interest in and to the invention relating to:

Title:	ELECTRODEPOSITION COATING COMPOSITION,
	COATING METHOD AND COATED ARTICLE
Application No.:	11/375,076
Filed:	March 15, 2006

including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States, which may be granted for said invention, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to ASSIGNOR with respect to the patents in the United States.

The undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to the ASSIGNOR relating to said invention and that the ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention and to assist in obtaining reissuing or enforcing the Letters Patents for said invention.

Date: Aug. 11. 2008

Kansai Paint Co., Ltd

Etsuji Ukita> By:

Name: Etsuji UKITA Title: General Manager

> PATENT REEL: 021512 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 09/04/2008